502177290 12/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Douglas W. Teulie	12/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QSC Audio Products, LLC	
Street Address:	1675 MacArthur Blvd.	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29428909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063597198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247
Address Line 2: Patent - SEA

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29671-8027.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Vinz

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_from_Inventor_to_QSC_Audio#page1.tif source=Assignment_from_Inventor_to_QSC_Audio#page2.tif source=Assignment_from_Inventor_to_QSC_Audio#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029535 FRAME: 0309

OF \$40.00 29428909

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individual (the "Assignor"):

 Douglas W. Teulie having a mailing address of 904 California Street, Huntington Beach, California 92648;

Assignor invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled AMPLIFIER, and filed on August 3, 2012 as U.S. Application No. 29/428,909 (the "Application").

QSC Audio Products, LLC, a corporation of California having its principal place of business at 1675 MacArthur Blvd., Costa Mesa, California 92626 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledge, Assignor hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrant that Assignor own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

296718027US

For Inventor - Douglas W. Teulie:

Date: 12-/8-/2	Signature	De 12/12/2
	Dr	ouglas W. Teulie
United States of America State of County of)) ss.)	J4-12-14:12
On this day of	and a second	, before me
personally came <u>Douglas V</u> described in and who executed the of the same.	ne foregoing in:	, to me known to be the individual strument, and acknowledged execution
Netary Public Ste All	eud di stiril	ument vist alfornie wordeign
For QSC Audio Products, LLC	x A	
Date: 12 18 2012	Signature	Jala Mak
		Authorized Signer
		JATAN SHAH
	`	Authorized Signer – Printed Name
		EVP and COO
	·	Authorized Signer - Title

California all-purpose acknowledgment State of California County of ORANGE On December 18, 2012 before me. LAURETTA VAN LANDINGHAM, NOTARY PUBLIC personally appeared _____Douglas W. Teufie who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he+their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/havilhew signature(s) on the **VAN LANDINGHAM** instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of COMM. \$1973918 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public-Callenia ORANGE COUNTY Wy Comm. Exp. APR 22, 2016 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hang and Official-seal Signature Place Notes Seal Above ----- OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may DTS/ie valuable to perylog's relying on the Jocument and could prevent traudulent ramoval and reattachment of this force 6 artisther document Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Occurrent: Assignment by Inventors Document Date December 18, 2012, date of signing Number of Pages: two Signer(s) Other Than Named Apove: none Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Douglas W. Teulie Signer's Name X Individual Individual Corporate Officer — Tifle(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner - Umited General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact Altorney in Fact Tax of themsh have for a demonstrate Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Signer Is Representing: ___ Signer is Representing:

> PATENT REEL: 029535 FRAME: 0312

RECORDED: 12/27/2012